PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leslie P. Edelman	06/20/2011
Yury Karfiol	04/28/2011
John Goliber	04/28/2011
Ryan D. Busse	05/16/2011
Ralph Karanian	05/02/2011
Aaron Cummins	05/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimber IP, LLC
Street Address:	1 Lawton Street
City:	Yonkers
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29392151

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142 Phone: (215) 567-2010 Email: rwilson@crbcp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Gary A. Greene Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

501654426

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: N1077/20025

PATENT

REEL: 026886 FRAME: 0801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary A. Greene
Total Attachments: 12	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page1.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page2.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page3.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page4.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page5.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page6.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page7.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page8.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page9.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page10.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page11.tif	
source=N107720025ASSIGN#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026886 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

Name: KIMBER IP, LLC
Address: 1 Lawton Street
Yonkers, N.Y. 10705

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my/our whole and entire right, title and interest, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following Applications:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:	29/392,036
Title: PISTOL	29/392,030
Filed: May 17, 2011	
Attorney Docket No: N1077/20022	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:	29/392,053
Title: PISTOL	
Filed: May 17, 2011	
Attorney Docket No: N1077/20023	3
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:	29/392,104
Title: THUMB LEVER FOR A PIS	<u>rol</u>
Filed: May 17, 2011	
Attorney Docket No: N1077/20024	
-	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:	29/392,151
Title: TRIGGER GUARD FOR A P	
Filed: May 18, 2011	
Attorney Docket No: N1077/2002	
U.S. Patent Application Serial No.:	29/392,156
Title: GRIPS FOR A PISTOL	
Filed: May 18, 2011	

and any improvements thereon which We make, conceive or acquire during the course of our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any

Attorney Docket No:

N1077/20026

PATENT REEL: 026886 FRAME: 0803 and any improvements thereon which We make, conceive or acquire during the course of our association with Assignee, and for one year thereafter, and in and to said Application and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said inventions or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon or on said Application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said inventions, or any improvements thereon.

We agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said invention, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

We hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

We covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been, or will be, made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

We hereby authorize said Assignee to insert on this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, having intending to be legally bound thereby, I have here	read the aforesaid Assignment and cunto affixed my hand and seal on this
day of MA (month)	. 2011 (year)
	Name: RYAN D. BUSSE
•	Address: 197 Riverview Drive
	Kalispell, MT 59901
STATE OF MONTANA	The state of the s
γ_{i}	SS :
COUNTY OF - 1 ATTERD	*
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State/C Hgth day of (day) (month)	
(day) (month)	(year)
personally appeared RYAN D. BUSSE	
who being to me personally known, and who had my presence and having been by me first duly so as his/her free deed and act, signed, sealed and stated and intending to be legally bound thereby	worn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument d delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
	NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL)
N	Ay Commission Expires: 7-27th-2012

b day of	Mcc-4	, 2011
(day)	(month)	(year)
		Alleria
		Name: AARON CUMMINS
	•	Address: 589 Wiley Dike Road
		Kalispell, MT 59901
	#55	
STATE OF	Montane	:
	Flo thead	SS :
COUNTY OF	Hathead	*
Before me, a notary place of day of	public, in and for the State/Co	ounty aforesaid, on this , 2011
(day)	(month)	(year)
personally appeared	AARON CUMMINS	
who being to me pe	rsonally known, and who have	ving first executed the foregoing instrument it orn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrumen
as his/her free deed	and act, signed, scaled and	delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
	to be legally bound thereby a	nd intending that said instrument be recorded.
stated and intending		
stated and intending		- Samuel Comment
stated and intending	T Partition understand and and an activation of the second and activation of the second and activation of the second and activation of the second	(SEAT
stated and intending	The territory consistency and an activate and activate activate and activate activate and activate activ	NOTARY PUBLIC
stated and intending		NOTARY PUBLIC (SEAL

IN WITNESS intending to be le		read the aforesaid Assignment and reunto affixed my hand and seal on this
lo day of		
(day)	(month)	(year)
		Lenc Place
		Name: LESLIE P. EDELMAN
		Address: 55 Jones Road
		Englewood, NJ 07631
	1	
STATE OF	New YORK WESTCHESTER	:
_	A 3	SS :
COUNTY OF _	WESTCHESTER	:
Before me, a nota	ary public, in and for the State/	County aforesaid, on this
D day of	June (month)	, 2011
(day)	(month)	(year)
personally appea	red LESLIE P. EDELMAN	
who being to me	e personally known, and who i	having first executed the foregoing instrument in sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument
as his/her free d	leed and act, signed, sealed as	nd delivered by him/her for the purpose therein
stated and intend	ling to be legally bound thereby	and intending that said instrument be recorded.
		ERI HALECKY olic - State Of New York
		olic - State Of New York OI-HA6144770 in Westchester County (SEAL)
	Qualined My Commis	in Westchester County selon Expires May 1, 2014 PUBLIC
		My Commission Expires:
		Mry Commission Expires.
IN WITNES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	read the aforesaid Assignment and ereunto affixed my hand and seal on this
ap day of		, 2011

28	APRIL	2	011
(day)	(month)	of a gl	year)
		Yame: JOHN GOLIBER	
	- 1	Address: 91B Lakeview	Avenue
		Leonia, NJ 07	605
	New Hou		
STATE OF	Men YORK		
	New YORK WESTCHESTER	SS :	
COUNTY OF	MESICAESIA-	*	
Before me, a notary p	ublic, in and for the State/Count	y aforesaid, on this	
28 day of	APRIL (month)	, 2011	
(day)	(month)		year)
personally appeared	JOHN GOLIBER		
my presence and havi as his/her free deed		did acknowledge the for ivered by him/her for the	regoing instrument ne purpose therein ment be recorded.
	Mv Ca	ommission Expires:	

	WHEREOF, having reary bound thereby, I have hereur		Assignment and al on this
day of	May (month)	QQL/ }	year)
		Name: RALPH KARAN	NIAN
		Address: 21 Amato Circ	le
		Wethersfield, (CT 06109
STATE OF	New YORK WESTCHESTER	:	
		SS :	
COUNTY OF	WESTCHESTER	•	
Before me, a notary p $\frac{2 \wedge b}{\text{(day)}} \text{ day of } $	oublic, in and for the State/Cou MAY (month)	, 2011	(year)
personally appeared	RALPH KARANIAN		
my presence and hav as his/her free deed		rn, did acknowledge the fo delivered by him/her for t d intending that said instrur GERI HALECKY ry Public - State Of New York No. 01-HA6144770	regoing instrument he purpose therein ment be recorded.
		ommission Expires May 1, 2014 NOTARY PUBLIC	Jeri Hilerky
	Му	Commission Expires:	

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, having		and
		nereunto affixed my hand and seal on this	
day of (day)	AJORI (month)	2011 (year)	No. b. as. d.
		My HIL	
		Name: YURY KARFIOL	
		Address: 1960 West 8 th Street	
		Brooklyn, NY 11223	
	. 1		
STATE OF _	New YORK WESTCHESTER		
	l	SS :	
COUNTY OF _	WESTCHESTER	<u> </u>	
Before me, a nota	ry public, in and for the Stat	re/County aforesaid, on this	
28 day of	April.	, 2011	
(day)	APRIL (month)	, 2011 (year)	
personally appear	ed YURY KARFIOL		
my presence and as his/her free de	having been by me first dul- eed and act, signed, sealed	o having first executed the foregoing instrumenty sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument and delivered by him/her for the purpose thereby and intending that said instrument be recordered.	nent rein
outed the interest	ing to be legally bound there	GERI HALECKY	u.
		Notary Public - State Of New York	41.)
		Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires May 1, 2014 NOTARY TUBE! (SEA	Teck
		My Commission Expires:	,

IN WITNESS intending to be le	, ,	ead the aforesaid Assignment and unto affixed my hand and seal on this		
33 day of	<u>Sure</u>	, 2011		
(day)	(month)	Mun Lot		
		Name: WINSLOW POTTER		
		Address: 21 Sun Hill Road		
		Katonah, NY 10536		
	A/ >1/			
STATE OF _	New YORK WESTCHESTER	:		
	(accountered	SS :		
COUNTY OF _	WESTCHOSTER	<u> </u>		
Before me, a nota	ary public, in and for the State/Co	ounty aforesaid, on this		
22 day of	TUNE (month)	, 2011		
(day)	(month)	(year)		
personally appear	red WINSLOW POTTER			
who being to me my presence and as his/her free d	personally known, and who have having been by me first duly sweed and act, signed, sealed and	ving first executed the foregoing instrument in forn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein and intending that said instrument be recorded.		
	GERI HALECK Notary Public - State Of No. 01-HA6144 Qualified in Westcheste My Commission Expires N	New York Jery Halerly (SEAL) er County NOTARY PUBLIC		
	M	y Commission Expires:		

intending to be legally	bound thereby, I have here	read the aforesaid Assi eunto affixed my hand and seal or	gnment and n this	
<u>3O</u> day of (day)	(month)	, 2011		
(uay)	(monin)	(year)	
		Wiff)	* ***	
		Name: WILLIAM SOUTH	WARD	
	Address: 623 W. Purchase Road			
		Southbury, CT 06488		
.]	1,			
STATE OF New	STCHESTER	<u> </u>		
		SS :		
COUNTY OF WE	STCHESTER-	<u> </u>		
Before me, a notary pu	blic, in and for the State/C	County aforesaid, on this		
, parag				
<u>30</u> day of	Just (manually)	, 2011		
(day)	(month)	(year	r)	
personally appeared	WILLIAM SOUTHWAF	ND .		
my presence and havir as his/her free deed a	ig been by me first duly sond act, signed, sealed an	aving first executed the foregoin worn, did acknowledge the foregod delivered by him/her for the pand intending that said instrumen	oing instrument purpose therein	
		GERI HALECKY Notary Public - State Of New York No. 01-HA6144770 Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Hairs Med 112014	J (SEAL) Eri Haleck	
	Ŋ	My Commission Expires:		

	VHEREOF, having re bound thereby, I have hereu		esaid Assignment and and and seal on this		
7 day of		, 2011	[
(day)	(month)		(year)		
		/ X. <			
•		Meeo	dge		
		Name: ARKAI	DY TEPLINSKY		
	Address: 13-18 Morlot Avenue				
	•	Fairla	wn, NJ 07410		
STATE OF	New York		_:		
	, ,	S	S :		
COUNTY OF	(12stelous)	Nga.	:		
	The second secon		·		
Before me, a notary pu	blic, in and for the State/Co	unty aforesaid, on	this		
M day of		201:	1		
(day)	(month)	, 201	(year)		
personally appeared	ARKADY TEPLINSKY				
my presence and havir as his/her free deed a	ng been by me first duly swo	orn, did acknowled delivered by him	the foregoing instrument in lige the foregoing instrument /her for the purpose therein aid instrument be recorded.		
		GERI HALECKY otary Public - State Of N No. 01-HA614477 qualified in Wester Ster Commission Expires Ma	ew York (SEAL)		
	My	Commission Exp	ires:		

tending to be legally bound thereby, I have hereu	ead the aforesaid Assignment and unto affixed my hand and seal on this , 2011
(day) day of May (month)	(year)
	- Comment
	Name: DWIGHT VAN BRUNT
	Address: 163 Lake Blaine Drive
	Kalispell, MT 59901
OUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	:
	SS :
OUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	:
efore me, a notary public, in and for the State/Co	ounty aforesaid, on this
2	
$\frac{2hD}{\text{(day)}}$ day of $\frac{MAV}{\text{(month)}}$, 2011
(monui)	(year)
ersonally appeared DWIGHT VAN BRUNT	
Qualit	orn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument delivered by him/her for the purpose therein

Page 11 of 11